OP \$440.00 77435777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
360 Global Brands, LLC		08/11/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Le Tigre 360 Global, LLC	
Street Address:	1407 Broadway	
Internal Address:	30th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77435777	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	77435793	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	85558395	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	85485624	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78196680	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	86680416	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	77391471	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465940	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	73256611	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	77435864	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465889	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465892	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	85558502	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	77435889	LE TIGRE
Serial Number:	78465960	
Serial Number:	78465961	
Serial Number:	77391521	LE TIGRE
		TRADEMARK

900336739 REEL: 005616 FRAME: 0656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: tremaklus@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore R. Remaklus

Address Line 1:441 Vine StreetAddress Line 2:2700 Carew TowerAddress Line 4:Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIGRE-5 / 122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore R. Remaklus
SIGNATURE:	/theodore r remaklus/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of US trademarks (360 Global Brands to Le Tigre 360 Global)#page1.tif source=Assignment of US trademarks (360 Global Brands to Le Tigre 360 Global)#page2.tif source=Assignment of US trademarks (360 Global Brands to Le Tigre 360 Global)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005616 FRAME: 0657

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 360 Global Brands, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 1407 Broadway, 30th Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill associated therewith: and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement ("the "Agreement") entered into simultaneously herewith, Assignor agreed to and hereby assigns to Le Tigre 360 Global, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 1407 Broadway, 30th Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignee"), each of the Marks, the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 11th day of August, 2015.

360 GLOBAL BRANDS, LLC

Name: I've S. Franco

Its: Managing parmer

Exhibit A

The Marks

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.
LE TIGRE	77/435,777	
LE TIGRE	77/435,793	
LE TIGRE	85/558,395	
LE TIGRE	85/485,624	
LE TIGRE	78/196,680	4,756,124
LE TIGRE	86/680,416	
LE TIGRE	77/391,471	
LE TIGRE (Stylized)	78/465,940	
Le TIGRE		
LE TIGRE (Stylized)	73/256,611	1,186,863
Le TIGRÉ		
LE TIGRE (Stylized)	77/435,864	
Le TIGRE		
LE TIGRE and Design	78/465,889	3,881,723
2003		
Le TIGRE		
LE TIGRE and Design	78/465,892	
Le TIGRE		
LE TIGRE and Design	85/558,502	
Le TIGRE		
LE TIGRE and Design	77/435,889	
Le TIGRE		
LE TIGRE and Design	77/391,521	
Le TIGRE		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005616 FRAME: 0659

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.
LE TIGRE DESIGN	78/465,960	3,620,868
LE TIGRE DESIGN	78/465,961	3,741,169

RECORDED: 09/03/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005616 FRAME: 0660